historical financial statements as well as the assumptions and adjustments described in the accompanying notes to the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet presents the financial position of the Company at
September 30, 2011 giving effect to the Asset Sale Transaction as if it had occurred on that date. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and for the
years ended December 31, 2009 and 2010 give effect to the Asset Sale Transaction as if it had occurred at the
beginning of each such period.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only and it is not necessarily
indicative of the financial position and results of operations that would have been achieved had the Asset Sale
Transaction been completed as of the dates indicated and is not necessarily indicative of the Company’s future
financial position or results of operations.

INSWEB CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2011
(amounts in thousands)

PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL

(a)
ADJUSTMENTS

("NOTES”)
PRO

FORMA

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,895 $ 60,835 (b) $ 68,730
Short-term investments 980 - 980
Accounts receivable, net 4,527 (4,527 ) (c) -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 517 (176 ) (d) 341
Related party receivables 137 - 137
Total current assets 14,056 56,132 70,188
Intangible assets, net 5,974 (5,974 ) (c) -
Goodwill 2,689 (2,689 ) (c) -
Property and equipment, net 167 (126 ) (d) 41
Other noncurrent assets 34 (7 ) (d) 27
Total assets $ 22,920 $ 47,336 $ 70,256

LiLiabilities and stockholders’ equity
Accounts payable $ 4,171 $ (3,453 ) (d) $ 718
Income tax payable - 5,394 (k) 5,394
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 688 (11 ) (d) 677
Deferred revenue 959 (959 ) (c) -

Edgar Filing: Internet Patents Corp - Form 8-K

5

Total current liabilities 5,818 971 6,789

Other noncurrent liabilities 80 - 80

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock 9 - 9
Paid-in capital 213,492 628 (e) 214,120
Treasury stock (6,589 ) - (6,589 )
Accumulated deficit (189,890 ) 45,737 (e) (144,153 )

Total Stockholders’ equity 17,022 46,365 63,387

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 22,920 $ 47,336 $ 70,256

See accompanying notes.

4

Edgar Filing: Internet Patents Corp - Form 8-K

6

INSWEB CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF

OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

HISTORICAL
(f)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

("NOTES")

PRO
FORMA
(g)

Revenues $ 39,046 $ (39,046) (h) $ -

Operating expenses:
Direct marketing 26,118 (26,118) (h) -
Sales and marketing 5,723 (5,723) (h) -
Technology 2,526 (2,454) (i) 72
General and administrative 4,075 (1,645) (i) 2,430
Total operating expenses 38,442 (35,940) 2,502
Income (loss) from operations 604 (3,106) (2,502)
Other income, net 1,203 (1,203) (l) -
Interest income (expense), net (23) 34 (j) 11
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,784 (4,275) (2,491)
Provision for income taxes (6) (5,394) (k) (5,400)
Net income (loss) $ 1,778 $ (9,669) $ (7,891)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.31 $ - $ (1.39)
Diluted $ 0.28 $ - $ (1.39)

Weighted-average shares used in computing per
share amounts:
Basic 5,663 - 5,663
Diluted 6,370 (707) (m) 5,663

See accompanying notes.

5

Edgar Filing: Internet Patents Corp - Form 8-K

7

INSWEB CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

HISTORICAL
(f)

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

("NOTES")

PRO
FORMA
(g)

Revenues:
Transaction fees $ 42,199 $ (42,199) (h) $ -
Other 160 (160) (h) -
Total revenues 42,359 (42,359) -

Operating expenses:
Direct marketing 28,370 (28,370) (h) -
Sales and marketing 5,743 (5,743) (h) -
Technology 2,629 (2,537) (i) 92
General and administrative 4,321 (1,507) (i) 2,814
Total operating expenses 41,063 (38,157) 2,906
Income (loss) from operations 1,296 (4,202) (2,906)
Interest income (expense), net (1) 26 (j) 25

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,295 (4,176) (2,881)

Provision for income taxes - (5,534) (k) (5,534)

Net income (loss) $ 1,295 $ (9,710) $ (8,415)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.26 $ - $ (1.69)
Diluted $ 0.23 $ - $ (1.69)

Weighted-average shares used in computing per
share amounts:
Basic 4,972 - 4,972
Diluted 5,611 (639) (m) 4,972

See accompanying notes.

6

Edgar Filing: Internet Patents Corp - Form 8-K

8

INSWEB CORPORATION
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
 (in thousands, except per share amounts)

HISTORICAL
(f)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS
 ("NOTES")

PRO FORMA
(g)

   Revenues:
   Transaction fees $ 35,002 $ (35,002) (h) $ -
   Other 167 (167) (h) -
   Total revenues 35,169 (35,169) -

   Operating expenses:
 Direct marketing 23,397 (23,397) (h) -
 Sales and marketing 6,588 (6,588) (h) -
   Technology 3,418 (3,337) (i) 81
   General and administrative 3,055 (197) (i) 2,858
   Total operating expenses 36,458 (33,519) 2,939
   Loss from operations (1,289) (1,650) (2,939)
   Interest income (expense), net 28 - 28

   Loss before income taxes (1,261) (1,650) (2,911)

   Provision for income taxes - (5,572) (k) (5,572)

   Net loss $ (1,261) $ (7,222) $ (8,483)

   Net loss per share:
   Basic $ (0.26) $ - $ (1.77)
   Diluted $ (0.26) $ - $ (1.77)

   Weighted-average shares used in computing per share amounts:
   Basic 4,796 - 4,796
   Diluted 4,796 - 4,796

See accompanying notes.

7

Edgar Filing: Internet Patents Corp - Form 8-K

9

INSWEB CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   ASSET SALE TRANSACTION TO BANKRATE

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 10, 2011 ("Agreement"), Bankrate agreed to pay InsWeb
$65 million in cash at closing, subject to a working capital adjustment specified in the Agreement. InsWeb retained a
portfolio of ecommerce and online insurance distribution patents, which it licensed to Bankrate on a perpetual,
royalty-free, non-exclusive basis. Under the terms of the Agreement, Bankrate also assumed certain liabilities of